(R-85-2186)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 263322

ADOPTED ON JUN 3 1985

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City, an Amendment Number 1 to the Agreement with JAMES M. MONTGOMERY, Consulting Engineers, Inc., for the preparation of plans and specifications for the expansion of the Otay Filtration Plant, (CIP No. 73-234), under the terms and conditions set forth in the Amendment Number 1 to the Agreement on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR-263322.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not to exceed \$771,000 from the Otay Filtration Plant Expansion (CIP No. 73-234), is hereby authorized, solely and exclusively for the purpose of providing funds for the above project.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

Stuart H. Swett

Chief Deputy City Attorney

SHS:js:431

5/16/85

Aud.Cert:859049

Or.Dept:W.Util.

R-85-2186

Form=r.auagr

## The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERI	IFICATE OF CITT AUDITOR AND COMPTR	OLLER
	CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE	AC
	:	

forth in and is otl	the f	oregoing	resolutio	that thon is ava	e money i iilable in tl	required for he Treasury	r the a , or is	anticipated	f funds to com	for the purpose set e into the Treasury,
Amo	unt \$		<u></u>	<del></del>		Fu	nd			
Purpo	ose									
•						-				
				<del></del>						
								A 1:.	1.0	
										mptroller
Date				_, 19		·				
ACCTG	CY		DEPT	org.	ACCOUNT	JOB JOB	OPER.	BENF/EQUIP	EACH ITY	AMOUNT
LINE	PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	ORDER	ACCT.	BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
<del></del>										
								TOTAL AM	OUNT	
requirenthe purpoint the The same anticipat	ents oose o reasur e are t ed to	of the Cof said c ry, or are to be dra o come i	Charter o ontract, e anticipa awn, and	f the Cithat suff that suff ted to c that the Treasury	ty of San ficient mor ome into t said mone , to the c	Diego, that neys to me he Treasury ys now act	sufficiet the to the ually in	ent money obligations e credit of t the Treasu opriation, a	s have be of said of the appro ry, toget are other	conformity with the een appropriated for contract are actually opriation from which her with the moneys wise unencumbered
1101 10 6	xcecu	φ <u>111</u>	,000.00					Auditor	and Cor	mptroller
Dated _	<del></del> -	May	13	, 19	85	ВУ	·	Line	Brace	lley
PURPOS	SE <u>Ar</u>	nendmen	t No. 1	to agr	eement f	or the pr	repara	tion of a	prede	sign study for
VENDO						t Expans: g Engine		oject.		
<del></del> -					ACCO	UNTING DA	TA			
ACCTG LINE	CY	, FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPER.	BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
1			700	281	4118	18762				\$771,000.00
		<del>,</del>	<u> </u>				<del> </del>			<u> </u>
						******				
										4771 000 00
L								TOTAL AN	OUNI	\$771,000.00

FUND OVERRIDE

Passed a	nd adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on			JUN 3 1985				
by the fo	llowing vote:							
	Councilmen Bill Mitchell Bill Cleator Gloria McColl William Jones Ed Struiksma Mike Gotch Dick Murphy Uvaldo Martinez Mayor Roger Hedgecock	Yeas  Veas  Veas	Nays	Not Present	Ineligib	le		
	AUTHENT	TICATED BY:						
		•		OGER HEDGEC	HEDGECOCK y of San Diego, California.			
(Seal)								
		•••		ARLES G. ABDE of The City of San I		fornia .		
		Ву	· Le	len Bo	me	Deputy.		
				Clerk, San Diego, Ca				
		Resolution Number	263322	Adopted	IŲN 3	1985		

RECEIVED CITY CLERK'S OFFICE

1985 MAY 22 PM 3: 52

SAN DIEGO, CALIF.